

16.4.16 PGI Board of Studies

10.30 am. M.Sc., Computer Science and MCA

PGI Board of studies meeting
For M.Sc Computer Science and MCA
held on 16.4.2016 at 10.30 am.

In Computer Science Laboratory IX
(BABBAGE COMPUTING CENTER)

Members Present

1. Dr. S. K. Jayanthi ~~S. Jayanthi~~
2. Dr. E. S. Samundeeswari S. Samundeeswari
3. Dr. B. Anandhi B. Anandhi
4. Mrs. K. Arun Prabha K. Arun Prabha
5. Mr. N. Senthil Kumar N. Senthil Kumar
6. Mrs. P. Latha T. Latha
7. Mrs. C. Usha Nandhini C. Usha Nandhini
8. Mrs. S. Arida S. Arida
9. Dr. P. Ponkuthuramalingam P. Ponkuthuramalingam
10. Dr. T. Senthil Kumar T. Senthil Kumar
11. Dr. R. Manavalan R. Manavalan
12. Ms. Dhivya Prabha Gungasakaran Dhivya Prabha Gungasakaran
13. Dr. P. Radha P. Radha

Dr. S. K. JAYANTHI, Chairman, Board of studies welcomed the members for the X Bas Meeting (PGI)

All the members self introduced themselves.

PGI Computer Science Board resolved to do the following changes for M.Sc Computer Science and MCA according to the needs of the industry ^{for the students admitted} from 2015 onwards

M.Sc. COMPUTER SCIENCE

SEMESTER - I

- 1) The title of the paper "Analysis and Design of Algorithms" - 12CSPC102" has been changed as "Design and Analysis of Algorithms" - 16CSPC102"
- 2) The title of the practical paper "Analysis and Design of algorithms Lab - 12CSPCP01" has been changed as "Design and Analysis of Algorithms Lab - 16CSPCP01".
- 3) The content of the paper "Advanced Relational Database Management Systems" - 15CSPC105" has been revised - 16CSPC105

SEMESTER - II

- 4) The content of the paper "Advanced Java" - 15CSPC206" has been revised. - 16CSPC206
- 5) The title of the paper "Java programming Lab" - 15CSPCP02 has been changed as "Advanced Java Lab - 16CSPCP02"
- 6) The contents of "Digital Image Processing" [both Theory and Lab] 15CSPC207, 15CSPCP03 has been changed - 16CSPC207, 16CSPCP03.
- 7) The contents of the paper "Soft Computing - 15CSPE21" has been revised - 16CSPE231
- 8) The content of "Multiskill Development Paper - 13CSPE202" has been revised - 16CSPE202.

SEMESTER III

- 9) The ^{pr} Instead of VB.Net programming theory and Lab [15CSPC309, 15CSPCP04] ASP.NET programming theory and Lab [16CSPC309, 16CSPCP04] has been introduced
- 10) The content of the paper "Cloud Computing and Big Data Analytics 15CSPE322" has been revised - 16CSPE322
- 11) The title ^{and content} of the practical paper "web Designing Tools Lab" - 15CSPSP03" has been changed to web designing Lab - 16CSPSP03

12) The content of the practical paper "Software Testing Lab" - 13CSPSP04 has been changed - 16CSPSP04

The following changes are applicable for both M.Sc. computer science and MCA.

- 1) Instead of self learning paper "Green computing - 13CSPS104", "Cyberlaw - 16CAPS104" has been introduced
- 2) Spoken Tutorial - ~~PERL~~ / ~~and~~ ~~EXTENSION~~ ^{SCILAB} has been introduced as self learning practicals with 100% internal. The examination is online for 1 hour. The study materials are provided by Spoken Tutorial, IIT, Bombay.

MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS

- 1) The ^{SEMESTER - III} content of "Relational Database Management system 15CAPC310" has been changed to Relational Database Management system - 16CAPC310
2. " ^{SEMESTER IV} Embedded system (11CAPE441) " ^{under} ~~Elective I~~ has been interchanged with " Distributed computing (11CAPE432) " ^{under} ~~Elective II~~ as Embedded system - 16CAPE432, Distributed computing - 16CAPE441.
- 3) The content of "Soft computing - 11CAPE412" has been changed to Soft computing - 16CAPE412.
- 4) The content of "Advanced Multi skill Paper 13CAPS403" has been changed to "Advanced Multi Skill Paper (16CAPS403)"

SEMESTER V

5. Introduced "ASP.NET - 16CAPC514" instead of "VB.NET programming.
6. Have introduced "ASP.NET Lab - 16CAPCP09" instead of "VB.NET programming Lab - 15CAPCP09.
7. The title of the paper "Analysis and Design of Information systems and UML - 11CAPC515 has been changed into "Analysis and Design of

Information Systems - 16CAPE515"

8. Instead of "Managerial Economics - 11CAPE543"
"Machine Learning - 16CAPE543" has been introduced.
9. Instead of "cloud computing and Big Data Analytics - 15CAPE524" "Big Data Analytics - 16CAPE524" has been introduced.

Sayanand
16/4/16

(Dr. S.K. JAYANTHI)
Chair Person

PG BOS in Computer
Science)